Drain:_Crowey cebek dRam Drain #:__ 2.5
improvement/Arm:_wgspy R0t - Skcpan 3

Operator: JoH Date:_ /2-303
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year installed: /997

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning ﬂ /2°5
® Digitize & Atiribute Tile Drains A,//f

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains % /2~y
® Digitize & Attribute SSD ﬂ /ey
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch M

® Stamp Plans 2-Y
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate ﬁ[&‘ff
®  Enter Improvements into Posse %/ Z’lf

® Enter Drain Age into Posse i?% )
® Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse %J /2 -l
I

® Check Database entries for errors . ﬁ/ 2~
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: _CRo0KED citblx 2RIV - WESIN RQIDGE ~ SEEDeN §

Drain Type: Size: (W ) (Dléeg?:t:ry) R:zgg::i]le Price: Cost:
550 6 Yosorl' | 26385 +3h7’
el /e /)’ V4 £
/5" 257" 257’ 4
12" Sog’ ses! 4
2y 3o 3o’ {@(
z7” /S /50 Y4
Sum: .50‘/6:26} Y8y s o EL7
Final Report;
Comments:
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Suite 146
Fhone (3’7) 776-8ugs One Hamilton County Squate
Fax (317) 776=9628 moéleswﬂe, Indiana ybobora2go

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

RE: Crooked Creck Drain, Westin Ridge, Section 3 Arm

Attached is a petition, plans, non-enforcement request,
caloulations, guantity summarvy and assessment roll for the
Westin Ridge, Section 3 Axm, Crooked Creek Drain. I have reviewed
the submittals and petvltion and have found each to be in proper
Eorm,

T have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
nighway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
e¥penses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

6" S8D 32,550 feet 24" RCP 30 feet
12" RCP 127 feet 27" RCP 150 feet
13" RCP 258 feet
18" RCP 510 feet

The total length of the drain will be 4,625 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated are
those jocated under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines which are
located within the Right-of Way are to be maintained as regulated
of the drain. Lnaterals for individual lots will not be considered
part of the regulated drain.

T have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
sach lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. I also believe no damages will result to landowners
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Page 42

cne construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadwavys, with a
$30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment
for this drain/this section will be $ 200 .s0

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set ocut in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Westin Ridge Section 3 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton
Jounty Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for July 1997.

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
¥CW/no
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STATE OF INDIANA )

)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
% Hamilton County Surveyor, Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

In the matter of Weston Ridge Subdivision, Section _ Three _ Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain. The

drainage will affect various lots in _Weston Ridge subdivision in Hamilton County, Indiana. The

general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public roads as shown in the plans

on file in the Surveyor's Office.

Petitioner believers that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less

than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefitted thereby. Petitioner

believes the proposed improvements will:
(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic

maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the drainage system
which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in the amount of 100% of the

Engineers estimate. The bond will be in effect until construction of 100% of the system

is completed and so certified by the Engineer.

2. The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase. At completion

of the project the Petitioner's Engineer shall certify that the drainage system which is to

be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per construction plans.

MAY 16 1997

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

e e L

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060



3 The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any changes from the
approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County Surveyor prior to
implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and given to the Surveyor

to be placed in the Drain File.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducable print on a 24" x 36"
mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted to the County

Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

3. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on the construction
plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be determined by the Board
as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County Surveyor shall immediately

install or repair the needed measures at Petitioner cost as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain.

Tim Walter

Prirybme
o / %:

Sigﬁed

Printed Name
RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE___ 5/14/97

FORM\PETREG MAY 16 1997
QFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

e Y E—— S e S
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FINDINGS AND ORDER

COMCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE
Weatin Ridge-Section 3 Crooked Creek DRATIN

On this 28th day of July 19 97, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Crooked Creek Drain-Westin Ridge—Section 3

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and
considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended Schedule
of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual maintenance
assessments will be less than the benefits to the landowners and
issues this order declaring that this Maintenance Fund be
established.

HAMILTON ,COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

(,Q/z% oA

ember

Sestr, A ek

Member

4/,

AdNMinistrative Secretary
Revised 12/95

ATTEST:
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS
LAND SURYEYDR:S

RM. Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS  David J. Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS e Curfis C. Huff, PLS o Dennis D. Olmstead, PLS e Jeffory W. Darling, PLS

April 25, 1997

Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, IN 46060

Attention: Kent Ward

Re:  Weston Ridge
Section Three

Dear Mr. Ward:

The following is an engineer’s estimate for the Weston Ridge Section Three.

Street Monuments $1210.00
Storm Sewer $38,000.00
Sub-surface drains $16,000.00
Erosion control $6.000.00

Total: $61,210.00

If you have any questions concerning these amounts please contact me at 849-5935.
Very truly yours,
STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

QN () Stgelets

David J. Stoeppelwerth
Cc: Tim Walter

WAB97/19584D

FILED

APR 29 1997
OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR
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SCHEERS........

5850 S. BRAINARD, LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS 60525 708/352.6282

BOARN AF AOMINSSIONERS ATTEST:

Ox 7~ ¥ OF HAMILTON HAMILTON COUNTY AUDITOR

SUBDIVISION BOND

DATE _ - i~

Bond No.:_ 106090 Prineipal Amount: s¢0 000

KNOW ALI, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we K.E. Properties, L.L.C.

1041 W, Main St., Carmel, IN 46032 as Principal, and

Frontier Insurance Company a New York Corporation,

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Hamilton County Commissioners

One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, IN in the penal sum of

Sixty Thousand and 00/10Q~========mmmmaomomommm o ____ {Dollars)

($60.000.00~c-mmecmn- ), lawful money of the United States of America,

for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns, Jjointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, K.E. Properties, L.L.C.

has agreed to construct in _Weston Ridge, Section 3 Subdivision,

in Hamilton County, IN the following

improvements:

Storm Sewer, SSD and Erosion Control
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
STORM

Address of premises on which land

alteration was accomplished __106™ Street and Shelborne Road
Weston Ridge, Section 3

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by:_ Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

on 2/12 , 1997 .

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been

performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except ___None

Signature %W EDOWg“)/ Date:__12/26/1998
7 0 U

Type Name:__Jeffory W. Darling Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Business Address: 9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038

Surv. X Engr._ X Arch.__Indiana Registration No. _ R.L.S. 900017

(SEAL)

FORMS/COMP&C F#H L E m

MAR G4 1993

OFFICE OF HAMILY s
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)G‘ﬁ;\/
J‘(enton C CWMJ Su’weyo't

Suite 146
Dhone (3‘7) 7768495 One Hamifton Counfy Squate
Fax (317) 776=9628 motfalesv:ﬂe, Indiana gbobo=a230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 2, 1999

Re: Crooked Creek Drain: Weston Ridge Sec. 3

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Weston Ridge Sec. 3. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated June 5, 1997. The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C. LE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
EX. STR. 005 901.98

937 906.12 902.28 18 139

937 906.12[ 902.28

938 906.12 902.45 18 30

938 906.12] 902.45

939 902.76 12 101 127 -26
EX. STR. 906.15 900.89

960 905.06 901.28 27 150

960 905.06 901.28

928 904.66 901.36 24 30

928| 90466 901.36

935 905.45 901.67 18 34

935 905.45 901.67

936 905.42] 9091.75 ' R

928 904.99 901.36

929 906.6 901.71 18 117 118 -1

929 806.6 901.71

930 905.38] 901.97 18 g0 92 2

930 905.38 901.97

931 904.49 902.39 18 128

931 904.49 902.39
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| 937] [ 902.85] 15] 196] 197]

6" SSD Streets:

@RKTOWN CROSSING 410
SUMTER WAY 769.28
VALLEY FORGE CIRCLE 1 820.85|, ¢/
X2

Total: 400026 i ; ’
RCP Pipe Totals:

12 101

15 257

18 508

24 30

27 150

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 5,046 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on July 28, 1997 and
recorded under instrument #9909902292.

The bond or letter of credit from Frontier Insurance Company, number 106090 and
106088; in the amount of $60,000 for storm sewers, subsurface drains, erosion control and

$1,210 for street monumentation; was released June 8, 1998.

1 recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

n C. Ward,
Hemilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

~
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: WESTON RIDGE SEC. 3
Eng. Proj.#: 19584 - stoeppelwerth engineers

Structure: T.C.: LE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
EX. STR. 905! 901.98

837| 906.12[ 902.28 18 139

937] 906.12] 902.28

938] 906.12] 902.45 15 30

938{ 906.12] 902.45

939 902.76 12 101 127 -26
EX. STR. 906.15|  900.89

960 905.06] 901.28 27 150

960 905.06 901.28

928 904.66] 901.36 24 30

928 904.66 901.36

935 905.45 901.67 18 34

935 905.45 901.67

936 905.42| 9091.75 15 31

0928 904.99 901.36

929 906.6] 901.71 18 117 118 -1

929 906.6] 901.71

930 905.38 901.97 18 80 92 -2

930 905.38 901.97

931 904 .49 902.39 18 128

931 904.49 902.39

932 902.85 15 196 197 -1
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
[YORKTOWN CROSSING 410
SUMTER WAY 769.28
VALLEY FORGE CIRCLE 820.85

X2

Total: 4000.26 Total:

RCP Pipe Totals:

12 101
16 257
18 508
24 30 Other Drain:
27 150
Total Length of Drain: 5,046

> . *
Pl e
Lt e
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